BRANDON TOWN COUNCIL

TABLE OF CEMETERY FEES AND CHARGES

EFFECTIVE FROM 1* May 2022

1. Interment in Earthen Grave for Parishioners

Children
a. Inrespect of the body of a still-born child
or of a child whose age at the time of death No Charge

did not exceed 10 years.

b. In respect of the body of a child whose age
at the time of death exceeded 10 years but £150.00
did not exceed 17 years.

Adults
¢. Inrespect of the body of a person whose age £300.00
at the time of death exceeded 17 years.

2. Exclusive Right of Burial in Earthen Grave for Parishioners

Children
a. For the Exclusive Right of Burial in a single earthen grave.
In respect of the body of a still-born child or of a child No Charge
whose age at the time of death did not exceed 10 years.

b. For the Exclusive Right of Burial in a single/double earthen
grave. In respect of the body of a child whose age at the ~ £150.00
time of death exceeded 10 years but did not exceed 17 years.

Adults
¢. For the Exclusive Right of Burial in a single/double earthen
grave. In respect of the body of a person whose age at £300.00
the time of death exceeded 17 years.

3. Monuments, Gravestones, Tablets and Monumental Inscriptions
Sections III & IV: Lawn Cemetery

a. A headstone not exceeding overall 914mm (3ft) in height, £170.00
760mm (2ft 6in) wide, 100mm (4in) thick

b. Separate vases permitted in lieu of headstone, £75.00
placed at head only
¢. A vase with inscription £90.00

Sections I & 11

For the right to erect or place on a grave in respect of which the Exclusive
Right of Burial has been granted in Section I and II please consult the
Town Clerk.




Side-by-side graves

Concrete plinth: 2180mm (71t 2in) long overall by 355mm

(1t 2in) wide £250.00
Plinth for headstone to be 457mm (11t 6in)
wide

Headstone: Not exceeding 914mm (3ft) in height £175.00

per headstone

The fees indicated for the headstones of this part include the first
inscription. For each inscription after the first a fee of £30.00 is
payable.

A maximum of two words only are to be allowed on the back of a
headstone. The lettering a maximum of 50mm (2in) high.

Any images placed on the headstone must be approved by the Town Clerk.
Flower vases are allowed within the plinth only.

No additional bulbs or plants to be planted on graves.

4. Burial of Cremated Remains

a. Interment of cremated remains £130.00
b. Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial £130.00

5. Cremation Memorials

a. Cremation tablet 457mm (1ft 6in) by 300mm (1{t) £70.00
b. Cremation memorial 300mm (1ft) wide by 75Smm (3in) high,
concrete foundation area 508mm (11t 8in) by 355mm (11t 2in) £70.00
deep.

The fees indicated for the headstones of this part include the first inscription.
For each inscription after the first a fee of £30.00 is payable.

6. Fees for Searches of Registers and Copies of Extracts to be Taken There

From

a. Every search covering a period of not more than one year £30.00
b. For every additional year £10.00
c. Every copy of an entry of burial in the registers £25.00

NOTE: These fees apply to inhabitants or parishioners of the Parish of Brandon.
In all other cases the fees will be doubled.

FEES, PAYMENTS AND SUMS fixed and settled by the Town Council for the
Town of Brandon by virtue of the powers conferred upon the Council by the Local
Government Act 1972 and by the Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1974 (1977)
made by the Secretary of State under Section 214 thereof.




